D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

• Output voltage adjustable on frontpanel.
EMC
• EN61000-6-3, Emission.
• EN61000-6-2, Immunity.
• EN/IEC61000-4-4, 4kV.
• EN/IEC61000-4-5 level 2&3.
Input and output ratings
Input voltages meeting train standard
EN50155/IEC60571, can be made on demand.
PU
30
0
Polyamp AB PU300 DC-DC Converters Page 2
Output Input
Voltage Current Power 10 - 30V 20 - 60V 50 - 150V 90 - 270V
12V 18.0A 216W PU300A12
12V 25.0A 300W PU300B12 PU300C12 PU300D12
13.8V 16.0A 220W PU300A13.8
13.8V 21.8A 300W PU300B13.8 PU300C13.8 PU300D13.8
15V 16.0A 240W PU300A15
15V 20.0A 300W PU300B15 PU300C15 PU300D15
24V 10.0A 240W PU300A24
24V 12.5A 300W PU300B24 PU300C24 PU300D24
28V 8.58A 240W PU300A28
28V 10.8A 300W PU300B28 PU300C28 PU300D28
36V 6.67A 240W PU300A36
36V 8.34A 300W PU300B36 PU300C36 PU300D36
48V 5.00A 240W PU300A48
48V 6.25A 300W PU300B48 PU300C48 PU300D48
60V 4.00A 240W PU300A60
60V 5.00A 300W PU300B60 PU300C60 PU300D60
• Inrush current limit with NTC
 Reduces the inrush current during start up.
 The input voltage range will be affected.
 Only available on C & D input code.

 of the converter by a signal voltage
 of 5 to 12V. Max 35mA.
Output ratings and type code
How to read our product code:
Example PU300A12
PU300 = Family code
A = input voltage code A
12 = Output voltage 12V
Polyamp AB PU300 DC-DC Converters  Page 3
86
 m
m
232 mm210 mm
2 units PU300/500 mounted
side by side forming one 19” unit
using 19” rack mounting set.(Optional)
4 units PU300/500 mounted
verticaly using standard L86-1
brackets and L480-1 (Optional).
Single unit PU300/500 mounted
as one 19” unit using L86-3
brackets (Optional).
Design topology Push-Pull
Switching frequency 40 kHz
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Safety EN/IEC60950 Class I
Max.accepted input ripple1
50-400Hz
2% of nominal voltage
Input power at no load
                      Uout <36V Max 10W
                      Uout 36-50V Max 12W
                      Uout 60V Max 17W
Reverse input voltage protection
A, B input code Parallel diode
C, D input code Series diode
Dimensions (D x W x H) 232 x 210 x 86mm
Weight 4.2kg
Mechanical drawing
Figure 3.Wall and chassis mountFigure 2. 19”-rack mounting
Weight: 4.2 kg
Figure 1. Dimensions
PU300/500 wall mounted.
Using mounting brackets
L216-1 (Optional)
PU300/500 wall mounted.
Using standard brackets L86-1
Output data
2. Output ripple might increase to 0.5% RMS of Vout,
 when EN/IEC61000-4-3, 10V/m test is applied
3. Lowest effi ciency measured within the whole input
 voltage range at 100% load.
4. Contact factory for derating as it depends on model.
 The alarm relay can not be used at +70°C.
General data / input data
1.  Higher ripple affects the input, contact factory
Source regulation 0.1%
Load regulation (0-100% load) 0.2%
Transient recovery time for 10%-90%
load step to within 3% of nominal
output voltage.
<3ms
Output ripple (80kHz)2 Typ. 15mV p-p
Input ripple attenuation to output
(50 to 400Hz)
150:1
Emission / Immunity See page 4